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A Short Guide to the City of London Churches  
by Tony Tucker, available from FCC at £2,  
gives a thumbnail sketch of every church

1 	 All Hallows Barking by the Tower 
2 	 All Hallows London Wall
A 	All Hallows Staining
3 	 Bevis Marks Synagogue
B 	Christchurch Greyfriars
4 	 Christchurch Spitalfields
5 	 City Temple (URC)
6 	 Dutch Church
7 	 English Martyrs (RC) 
8 	 Holy Sepulchre without Newgate

9 		 Jewin Welsh Church
10 	St Alban the Martyr
C 		St Alban Wood Street
D 		St Alphage London Wall
11 	St Andrew Holborn
12 	St Andrew Undershaft
13 	St Andrew by the Wardrobe
E 		St Ann Blackfriars 
14 	St Anne & St Agnes
F 		 St Augustine Watling Street

15 	St Bartholomew the Great
16 	St Bartholomew the Less
17 	St Benet Paul’s Wharf (Welsh) 
18 	St Botolph Aldersgate
19 	St Botolph Aldgate
20 	St Botolph Bishopsgate
21 	St Bride Fleet Street
22 	St Clement Danes 
23 	St Clement Eastcheap
G 		St Dunstan in the East

24 	St Dunstan in the West
25 	St Edmund King and Martyr
26 	St Ethelburga
27 	St Etheldreda (RC)
28 	St George German Lutheran
29 	St Giles Cripplegate
30 	St Helen Bishopsgate
31 	St James Garlickhythe
H 		St John Zachary 
32 St Katharine Cree

33 	St Lawrence Jewry
34 	St Magnus the Martyr
35 	St Margaret Lothbury
36 	St Margaret Pattens
37 	St Martin Ludgate
I 		 St Martin Orgar
38 	St Mary Abchurch
J 		 St Mary Aldermanbury
39 	St Mary Aldermary
40 	St Mary le Bow

41 	St Mary at Hill
42 	St Mary Moorfields (RC)
K 		St Mary Somerset
L  		St Mary Staining 
43 	St Mary le Strand 
44 	St Mary Woolnoth
45 	St Michael Cornhill
46 	St Michael Paternoster Royal
47 	St Nicholas Cole Abbey
48 	St Olave Hart Street

M 		St Olave Jewry
N 		St Pancras Soper Lane
O		 St Peter Cheap 
49 	St Peter Cornhill
50 	St Peter ad Vincula 
51 	St Stephen Walbrook
52 	St Vedast alias Foster
53 	Temple Church        
54 	Wesley’s Chapel (Methodist)

The Friends of the City Churches
www. london-city-churches.org.uk

CHURCH RUINS



CHURCHES
  1 		All Hallows Barking by the Tower	Byward St EC3R 5BJ
  2 		All Hallows London Wall 	 83 London Wall EC2M 5ND
  3 		Bevis Marks Synagogue  	 4 Henage Lane EC3A 7LH
  4 		Christchurch Spitalfields  	 Commercial St E1 6LY 
  5 		City Temple  	 31 Holborn Viaduct EC1A 2DE
  6 		Dutch Church 	 7 Austin Friars EC2N 2HA
  7 		English Martyrs 	 30 Prescot St E1 8BB
  8 		Holy Sepulchre 	 Holborn Viaduct EC1A 2DQ
  9 		Jewin Welsh Church 	 70 Fann St EC1Y 0SA
10 	St Alban the Martyr  	 18 Brooke St EC1N 7RD
11 	St Andrew Holborn 	 5 St Andrew St EC4A 3AF
12 	St Andrew Undershaft  	 St Mary Axe EC3A 8BN
13 	St Andrew by the Wardrobe	 Queen Victoria St EC4V 5DE
14 	St Anne & St Agnes  	 7 Gresham St EC2V 7BX
15 	St Bartholomew the Great  	 West Smithfield EC1A 9DS
16 	St Bartholomew the Less  	 Barts Hospital EC1A 7BE
17 	St Benet  	 Paul’s Wharf EC4V 4ER
18 	St Botolph Aldersgate 	 Postman’s Park EC1A 4EU
19 	St Botolph Aldgate 	 Aldgate High St EC3N 1AB
20 	St Botolph Bishopsgate 	 EC2M 3TL
21 	St Bride 	 Fleet Street EC4Y 8AU
22 	St Clement Danes 	 Strand WC2R 1DH
23 	St Clement Eastcheap 	 Clement’s Lane EC4N 7AE
24 	St Dunstan in the West 	 186a Fleet St EC4A 2HR
25 	St Edmund King and Martyr 	 60 Lombard St EC3V 9EA
26 	St Ethelburga 	 78 Bishopsgate EC2N 4AG
27 	St Etheldreda 	 14 Ely Place EC1N 6RY
28 	St George German Lutheran 	 55 Alie St E1 8EB
29 	St Giles Cripplegate 	 Fore St EC2Y 8DA
30 	St Helen Bishopsgate 	 Great St Helen’s EC3A 6AT
31 	St James Garlickhythe 	 19 Garlick Hill EC4V 2AF
32	 St Katharine Cree 	 86 Leadenhall St EC3A 3BP
33 	St Lawrence Jewry 	 Guildhall Yard EC2V 5AA
34 	St Magnus the Martyr 	 Lower Thames St EC3R 6DN
35 	St Margaret Lothbury 	 Lothbury EC2R 7HH

36 	St Margaret Pattens 	 Rood Lane EC3M 1HS
37 	St Martin Ludgate 	 38 Ludgate Hill EC4M 7DE
38 	St Mary Abchurch 	 Abchurch Lane EC4N 7BA
39 	St Mary Aldermary 	 Watling St EC4M 9BW
40 	St Mary le Bow 	 Cheapside EC2V 6AU
41 	St Mary at Hill 	 Lovat Lane EC3R 8EE
42 	St Mary Moorfields 	 Eldon St EC2M 7LS
43 	St Mary le Strand 	 Strand WC2R 1ES
44 	St Mary Woolnoth 	 Lombard St EC3V 9EA
45 	St Michael Cornhill 	 St Michael’s Alley EC3V 9DS
46 	St Michael Paternoster Royal 	 College Hill EC4R 2RL
47 	St Nicholas Cole Abbey 	 114 Queen Victoria St EC4V 4BJ
48 	St Olave Hart Street 	 8 Hart St EC3R 7NB
49 	St Peter Cornhill 	 56 Cornhill EC3V 3PD
50 	St Peter ad Vincula 	 MH Tower of London EC3N 4DR
51 	St Stephen Walbrook 	 39 Walbrook EC4N 8BN
52 	St Vedast alias Foster 	 4 Foster Lane EC2V 6HH
53 	Temple Church 	 Temple EC4Y 7BB 
54 	Wesley’s Chapel 	 49 City Rd EC1Y 1AU

RUINS
A 		 All Hallows Staining 		  Mark Lane EC3R 7AE
B 	 Christchurch Greyfriars 		  Newgate St EC1A 7BA
C 	 St Alban Wood Street 		  EC2V 7AF
D 	 St Alphage London Wall 		  EC2Y 5DE
E 		 St Ann Blackfriars 		  Church Entry EC4V 5EH
F 		 St Augustine Watling Street 		  4 New Change EC4M 9AD
G 	 St Dunstan in the East 		  St Dunstan’s Hill EC3R 5DD
H 	 St John Zachary 		  25 Gresham St EC2V 7HN
I 		  St Martin Orgar 		  29 Martin Lane EC4R 0DJ
J 		 St Mary Aldermanbury 		  Love Lane EC2P 2NQ
K St Mary Somerset 		  5 Lambeth Hill EC4V 4AG
L 	St Mary Staining 		  Oat Lane EC2V 7DE
M		St Olave Jewry 		  9a Ironmonger Lane EC2V 8EY
N		 St Pancras Soper Lane		  Pancras Lane EC4N 1SA  	
O 	 St Peter Cheap 		  Wood Street EC2V 6DLT
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